# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox Design International Limited		109/20/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fox International Group Limited	
Street Address:	56-58 Fowler Road	
City:	Hainault	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	I6G 3UT	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2622588	FOX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70272-0097

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Conrad J. Clark
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

TRADEMARK 900172178 REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0723 OF \$40.00 2622588

i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Suite 510, Clark & Brody Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conrad J. Clark			
Signature:	/Conrad J. Clark/			
Date:	09/22/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=70272-97 assign1#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0724

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK: FOX (stylized)

**REGISTRATION:** United States Registration No. 2622588

**DATE:** September 24, 2002

**ASSIGNOR:** Fox Design International Limited, Limited Liability Company United Kingdom,

56-58 Fowler Road, Hainault, Essex I6G 3UT United Kingdom

ASSIGNEE: Fox International Group Limited, a corporation of Great Britain, Hainault

Industrial Estate, 56-58 Fowler Road, Hainault, United Kingdom I6G 3UT

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of the REGISTRATION; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the use of the MARK and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the MARK, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, the REGISTRATION, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of the MARK.

Signature: _	- CASAL	_ Date: _	20/09/2015
Title:	CHAIRMAN		
	Witness Signature:  Typed or Printed Name:  PAUL REGUES		
	Witness Signature: Aucala Manager Typed or Printed Name: PAVL MENELLY	P	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 09/22/2010**